
GECO .30-06 Spring. STAR 165 gr / 10.7 g
https://www.europarm.fr//en/produit-8011-GECO-.30-06-Spring.-STAR-
165-gr-10.7-g

SKU Designation
French

Law
Caliber Bullet type

Energy
(J)

Speed
(m/s)

Pack. Grains MSRP

MGC7947
.300-06 Springfield Star 165

gr / 10.7 g 
C .30-06 Spr.  Star Lead Free  3633  824  20  165  

60.00 € incl.
tax

Rapid expansion and high residual weight for long-lasting effectiveness on big game.

The GECO STAR in .30-06 Spring is a powerful lead-free ammunition designed for big game hunting.

Caliber: .30-06 Spring.
Bullet Type: STAR Monolithic Lead-Free
Weight: 165 grains / 10.7 g
Ballistic coefficient: 0.397
Hollow point: rapid expansion at all distances
GECO COPPER CORE: high residual weight and deep penetration
Lead-free: compliant with regulated areas
Initial velocity: 824 m/s
Initial energy: 3633 J

 

Lead-free performance for demanding hunting

The GECO STAR in .30-06 Spring caliber is a round designed for hunters looking for a monolithic bullet
without compromise. Its hollow ogive generates a rapid and controlled expansion, suitable for shooting
heavy game even at variable distances.

Thanks to GECO COPPER CORE technology, this bullet retains a high residual weight after impact,
ensuring maximum penetration into the muscle mass while preserving the venison. It is an ammunition
designed for consistent shots and compliance with lead-free zones .

Speed in m/s

V0: 824
V50: 786
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V100: 750
V150: 714
V200: 680
V250: 646
V300: 614

Energy in joules

E0: 3633 J
E50: 3305 J
E100: 3009 J
E150: 2727 J
E200: 2474 J
E250: 2233 J
E300: 2017 J

Its moderate recoil makes it a balanced choice for both driven and stalking hunting, while respecting
environmental constraints.

Les prix de vente conseillés sont mentionnés à titre indicatif. Les armuriers sont libres de vendre au prix
qu'ils souhaitent. Textes et photos non contractuels, sujet à modification.


